
ID Task Name Start Finish Duration

1 Bond Street Public Realm Improvement Project - Main tasks Mon 01/12/14 Wed 04/12/19 1278.5 days?

2 Stage 1 - Feasibility Design Mon 01/12/14 Fri 08/04/16 355 days
140 Stage 2 - Initial Design Mon 04/04/16 Mon 21/08/17 351 days
252 Stage 3 - Detailed Design Mon 01/08/16 Thu 27/07/17 249 days
356 Stage 4 - Pre-Mobilisation Wed 11/02/15 Thu 24/08/17 652 days
387 Stage 5 - Mobilisation & Works Mon 30/01/17 Fri 12/10/18 429 days?
422 FMC Construction Programme Mon 10/04/17 Fri 12/10/18 379 days?
424 Start of works: Workstream 1 [Areas 1A, 1B & 1C)

                     Bond Street from Conduit Street/Bruton Street to Grafton Street
(Including pedestrian area and Clifford Street)

Tue 18/04/17 Tue 01/08/17 74 days?

425  Area 1A New Bond Street between Bruton Street & Clifford Street Tue 18/04/17 Mon 31/07/17 73 days
442  Area 1B Clifford Street Mon 19/06/17 Fri 28/07/17 30 days
458 Area 1C Pedestrian Area Between Clifford Street and Grafton Street Fri 28/04/17 Thu 06/07/17 48 days?
475 Start of works: Workstream 2 [Area 2A]

                     Brook Street from Avery Row to Grosvenor Square and Davies Street
from Davies Mews to Mount Street

Mon 10/04/17 Thu 03/08/17 80 days

477 Start of works: Workstream 3 [Area 3A]
                        Brook Street from Bond Street to Avery Row

Wed 26/04/17 Wed 23/08/17 84 days?

478  Post box - Brook Street West Wed 26/04/17 Wed 23/08/17 84 days?
528 Area 3A-part (New Bond street / Brook street junction) Wed 02/08/17 Tue 22/08/17 15 days
538 Start of works: Workstream 4 [Areas 4A, 4B, 4C & 4D]

                        Brook Street from Bond Street to Hanover Square, Bond Street from
Brook Street to Grosvenor Street, Grosvenor and Maddox

Wed 02/08/17 Thu 21/06/18 221 days

539  Area 4A Brook Street East of New Bond Street Wed 02/08/17 Mon 27/11/17 83 days
577  Area 4B New Bond Street between Brook Street & Grosvenor Street Fri 24/11/17 Thu 21/06/18 140 days
608  Area 4C Grosvenor Street / Maddox Street / New Bond street junction Wed 02/08/17 Thu 01/03/18 145 days
629  Area 4D Maddox Street Fri 02/03/18 Fri 13/04/18 29 days
650 Start of works: Workstream 5 (Areas 5A, 5B, 5C & 5D)

                        Bond Street from Grafton Street to Burlington Gardens, Grafton
Street and Burlington Gardens

Tue 01/08/17 Wed 16/05/18 197 days?

654 Area 5A New Bond Street between Grafton Street & 175 New Bond Street Wed 24/01/18 Thu 05/04/18 50 days
671 Area 5B Grafton Street Fri 06/04/18 Wed 16/05/18 28 days
686 Area 5C New Bond Street between no 175 and Burlington Gardens Tue 12/09/17 Tue 23/01/18 90 days
704 Area 5D Burlington Gardens Tue 01/08/17 Fri 08/09/17 28 days
722 Start of works: Workstream 6 [Areas 6A & 6B]

                     Bond Street from Oxford Street West to south of Derring Street
Fri 04/08/17 Mon 05/02/18 124 days

723  Area 6B [ 92 New Bond Street to 99 New Bond Street] Fri 04/08/17 Mon 05/02/18 124 days
763 Start of works: Workstream 7 [Areas 7A, 7B, 7C & 7D]

                        Bond Street from Grosvenor Street to Bruton Street/Conduit Street
Fri 13/04/18 Thu 27/09/18 117 days

764 Area 7A New Bond Street between Maddox Street & Bruton Street Fri 13/04/18 Fri 10/08/18 84 days
786 Area 7C New Bond Street Jct Conduit Street & Bruton Street Fri 10/08/18 Mon 13/08/18 2 days
790 Area 7D Bruton Street Mon 13/08/18 Thu 27/09/18 33 days
806 Area 7B Conduit Street Fri 20/07/18 Wed 05/09/18 33 days
822 Start of works: Workstream 8 [Areas 8A & 8B]

                     Bond Street from Burlington Gardens to Picaddilly
Tue 16/01/18 Thu 19/07/18 129 days

823 Area 8A Old Bond Street between Burlington Gardens & A4 Piccadilly Tue 16/01/18 Fri 25/05/18 91 days
848 Area 8B (Piccadilly Gateway) Mon 11/06/18 Thu 19/07/18 29 days
850 Start of works: Workstream 9 [Area 9A]

                          Bond Street from  south of Derring Street to Brook Street (GPE)
Mon 05/02/18 Mon 05/02/18 0 days

851  Area 9A [100 New Bond Street to 110 New Bond  Street, before Brook Street /
Davies Street junction]

Mon 05/02/18 Mon 05/02/18 0 days

859 [Drainage] Tue 18/04/17 Thu 09/08/18 330 days
861 Post Construction Resurfacing Fri 20/07/18 Thu 09/08/18 15 days
885 Additional items Fri 28/04/17 Mon 16/04/18 241 days

886 Additional Infrastructure Fri 28/04/17 Mon 16/04/18 241 days
887 Flower Stall Mon 15/05/17 Thu 29/06/17 33 days
888 Flower Stall removed Mon 15/05/17 Mon 15/05/17 1 day
889 Flower Stall returned Thu 29/06/17 Thu 29/06/17 1 day
890 Allies Statue Mon 08/05/17 Thu 06/07/17 43 days
891 Allies Statue removed Mon 08/05/17 Mon 08/05/17 1 day
892 Allies Statue returned Thu 06/07/17 Thu 06/07/17 1 day
893 Phone Box -Brook Street (west) Fri 28/04/17 Wed 23/08/17 82 days
894 Phone Box removed Fri 28/04/17 Fri 28/04/17 1 day
895 Phone Box returned Wed 23/08/17 Wed 23/08/17 1 day
896 Phone Box -Townsquare Tue 09/01/18 Mon 16/04/18 68 days
897 Phone Box removed Tue 09/01/18 Wed 10/01/18 1 day
898 Phone Box returned Mon 16/04/18 Mon 16/04/18 1 day
899 Communications Mon 20/02/17 Tue 14/08/18 372 days?

900 Start of all works leaflet Mon 20/02/17 Mon 20/02/17 1 day
902 Workstream 1, 2 & 3 Fri 31/03/17 Fri 07/04/17 6 days
903 Leaflet delivered Fri 31/03/17 Fri 31/03/17 1 day
904 Start of workstream event Fri 07/04/17 Fri 07/04/17 1 day
905 Workstream 4 Wed 19/07/17 Wed 26/07/17 6 days
906 Leaflet delivered Wed 19/07/17 Wed 19/07/17 1 day
907 Start of workstream event Wed 26/07/17 Wed 26/07/17 1 day
908 Workstream 5 Tue 18/07/17 Tue 25/07/17 6 days
909 Leaflet delivered Tue 18/07/17 Tue 18/07/17 1 day
910 Start of workstream event Tue 25/07/17 Tue 25/07/17 1 day
911 Workstream 6 Fri 21/07/17 Fri 28/07/17 6 days
912 Leaflet delivered Fri 21/07/17 Fri 21/07/17 1 day
913 Start of workstream event Fri 28/07/17 Fri 28/07/17 1 day
914 Workstram 7 Wed 28/03/18 Fri 06/04/18 6 days
915 Leaflet delivered Wed 28/03/18 Wed 28/03/18 1 day
916 Start of workstream event Fri 06/04/18 Fri 06/04/18 1 day
917 Workstream 8 Tue 02/01/18 Tue 09/01/18 6 days
918 Leaflet delivered Tue 02/01/18 Tue 02/01/18 1 day
919 Start of workstream event Tue 09/01/18 Tue 09/01/18 1 day
920 Workstream 9 Tue 23/01/18 Tue 30/01/18 6 days
921 Leaflet delivered Tue 23/01/18 Tue 23/01/18 1 day
922 Start of workstream event Tue 30/01/18 Tue 30/01/18 1 day
923 Non-project tasks Fri 28/04/17 Tue 14/08/18 325 days

924 Opening event Fri 28/04/17 Fri 28/04/17 1 day
925 New flower stall replaces existing Mon 04/09/17 Tue 05/09/17 2 days
926 Horse Statue moved to Townsquare Fri 10/08/18 Tue 14/08/18 3 days
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